



CROSS BORDER, BUSINESS-BUILDING PARTNERSHIP MASTER AGREEMENT OF INTENT

Whereas, the GLOBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL of the MAINSTREET ORGANIZATION OF REALTORS® in Illinois, is recognized by the National Association of REALTORS® (NAR) as the link to all important International Real Estate transactions, and

Whereas, la Asociación Mexicana de Profesionales Inmobiliarios (AMPI), desires to create formal cross-border, business-building relationships between AMPI chapters and local REALTOR® Global Alliance sections around the world, and

Whereas, a number of AMPI's local-chapter leaders and associates have demonstrated their strong commitment to forging these mutually beneficial relationships by attending REALTOR® events around the world, and

Whereas, the GLOBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL of the MAINSTREET ORGANIZATION OF REALTORS® in Illinois value their partnership with AMPI and recognize the strategic importance of Mexico. and

Whereas, there is an increasing opportunity for business between the members of MAINSTREET ORGANIZATION OF REALTORS® members and AMPI members due to the high concentration of citizens of Mexican descent in the Chicagoland region and the desire to purchase retirement and vacation homes in Mexico, and

Whereas, the GLOBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL of the MAINSTREET ORGANIZATION OF REALTORS® in Illinois and AMPI agree to collaborate on inbound and outbound referrals by becoming educated on the Chicagoland and Mexican real estate markets, exchanging best practices and having access to each organization's membership rosters

Whereas, the GLOBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL of the MAINSTREET ORGANIZATION OF REALTORS® in Illinois and AMPI agree to regular communication and exchange of information to achieve this agreement's goals and intent

Therefore, be it resolved that this Agreement of Intent be signed on this important day, June 26th, 2015 in Nuevo Vallarta, Jalisco.

Marsha Collins-Mroz

Chair of Mainstreet Global Business Council

DBR. Antonio Hánna Grayeb

National President

AMPT